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TRUSTACH PROPERTIES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current liabilities

To-tal assets less current liabilities

Net assets
Capital and reserves

Notes to the financial statements

1 Employees

2019

4,524

(95,111)

£

123,157

(90,587)

32,570

32,570

32,570

2018

£ £
126,486

5,072

(109,108)
(104,036)
22,450
22,450
22,450

The average number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was 0

(2018 - 0).

Trustach Properties Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in Scotland. The registered
office is Woodend House, Trustach, BANCHORY, AB31 4AY.

For the year ended 31 March 2019 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the

Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companles Act 2006
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in

question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in
accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Mr J McHard(\ ‘

Director
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