TRUSTACH PROPERTIES LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019 PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR



TRUSTACH PROPERTIES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

	2019		2018	
	£	£·	£	£
Fixed assets		123,157		126,486
Current assets	4,524		5,072	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(95,111)		(109,108)	
Net current liabilities		(90,587)		(104,036)
Total assets less current liabilities		32,570		22,450
Net assets		32,570		22,450
Capital and reserves		32,570		22,450

Notes to the financial statements

1 Employees

The average number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was 0 (2018 - 0).

Trustach Properties Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in Scotland. The registered office is Woodend House, Trustach, BANCHORY, AB31 4AY.

For the year ended 31 March 2019 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Mr J McHardy

Director

Company Registration Number SC259463